#### 11/10/2020 506348033

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6394787

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SHMUEL BEN-YEHUDA	12/31/2017
OFIR EFRATI	01/04/2018
SAGI GRIMBERG	01/08/2018
ERAN KIRZNER	01/04/2018
ZIV TISHEL	01/04/2018
FABIAN TRUMPER	01/04/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LIGHTBITS LABS LTD.	
Street Address:	17 ATIR YEDA STREET	
City:	KFAR SABA	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	4464313	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15857756	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (646)878-0801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 646-878-0800

USPTO@pearlcohen.com Email:

PEARL COHEN ZEDEK LATZER BARATZ LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 1500 BROADWAY Address Line 2: 12TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P-583986-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ADI STAV GOLDING
SIGNATURE:	/ASG/
DATE SIGNED:	11/08/2020

**PATENT** REEL: 054329 FRAME: 0363 506348033

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=P-583986-US-U-SIGNED-ASSIGN-08NOV20#page1.tif

source=P-583986-US-U-SIGNED-ASSIGN-08NOV20#page2.tif

source=P-583986-US-U-SIGNED-ASSIGN-08NOV20#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 054329 FRAME: 0364

# ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/ we

SYMMEL N

SUMUEL MOI BEN-YEHUDA

Ofir EFRATI

Sagi GRIMBERG

Eran KIRZNER

Ziv TISHEL

Fabian TRUMPER

have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto LightBits Labs Ltd., a corporation having its principal place of business at 17 Atir Yeda, Kfar Saba, 4464313 Israel; and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in Patent /Patent application serial number 15/857,756 and is entitled STORAGE SYSTEM HAVING AN IN LINE HARDWARE ACCELERATOR Together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon the application, and upon any division, extension, continuation or reissue thereof or any foreign patent application which claims priority from the application;

We hereby waive any claim to obtain any additional benefits (including royaltie relation to each and every of the above-listed patents and patent applications or to the su matter disclosed in each and every of the above-listed patents and patent applications any patent or patent application that claims priority from each and every of the above-patents and patent applications, or any other patent application related to the subject mat each and every of the above-listed patents and patent applications.

1

# Attorney Docket Number 8982-US

SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	
33/2/ to	
DATE OF SIGNATURE:	
Pec 31 2017	
FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	
Ofir EFRATI	
OII EFRAII	
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	
4.1 2628	
<u> </u>	
DATE OF SIGNATURE:	

FULL	NAM	E OF	INVE	NTOR	l;	
Sagi C	GRIMI	3ERG				
SIGN	ATUR	EOF	INVE	NTOR	;	
DATE	OFS	IGNA	TURE	······································		
3	1	<u>. Jo</u>	18			

2

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:
Eran KIRZNER
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:
DATE OF SIGNATURE:
4/1/2018
FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:
Ziv TISHEL 5
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:
\$ Jan-4-2018
DATE OF SIGNATURE:
FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:
Fabian TRUMPER
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:
N/DU/
DATE OF SIGNATURE:
4/1/2018